
AGENDA 

CALL TO ORDER Roll Call for the meeting, determine whether a quorum is present; determine whether the meeting 
has been properly noticed. 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Entertain a motion to waive the reading of the minutes of the last meeting in lieu of 
printed copies and approve said minutes or correct and approve said minutes. 

1. 9-12-2024 Minutes 

APPROVAL OF BILLS 

2. Public Works Invoices 

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS REPORT 

3. Monthly Report 

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ITEMS 

4. Purchase of Airport Runway Broom 
5. City Memorial Tree Program 
6. Contribution to Rotary Lights Program 

DISCUSSION ONLY ITEMS 

7. Deferred Road Maintenance 
8. South Jefferson Parking Lot Repaving 
9. Discussion on City Owned Land - Maintenance of Landscaping Beds and Lawn Mowing 

Protocols 
10. Cemetery GIS System 
11. Splash Pad Shelter Concept 
12. Management of Public Right of Ways 

REPORTS, REQUESTS, CONCERNS No action will be taken on any matter originating under this item. 

SET NEXT MEETING DATE 

13. Adjust Regularly Scheduled Meeting Date 

ADJOURNMENT 

Posted this 16 day of October, 2024 by 4:30 PM. 
Copy to the official newspaper the Richland Observer. 

 

 

PLEASE NOTE:  That upon reasonable notice, a minimum of 24 hours in advance, efforts will be made to 
accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information 
or to request this service contact Ashley Oliphant, City Administrator at 450 S. Main St., Richland Center, WI. 53581 
or call 608-647-3466. Notice is hereby given that the council members who are not members of this committee may 
attend this meeting so as to constitute a quorum of the city council.  Any such council member attendance will be 
for information gathering, discussion, and/or related purposes and will not result in the direct decision making by 
the city council at the committee meeting. The City of Richland Center is an equal opportunity employer, provider, 
and lender. 

 

 

OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTICE 

MEETING OF THE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE 
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2024 AT 5:15 PM 

COUNCIL CHAMBERS OF THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING AT 450 S. MAIN STREET. 
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Minutes from the Public Works & Property Committee held on September 12, 2024. 
 
Meeting called to order at 5:17pm 
Roll Call: Committee members Fruit, and Walters present.  Melby absent. 
The meeting was properly noticed. 
 
Approval of the Minutes: Minutes from August 8th meeting.  Motion to approve by Fruit, 
second by Walters.  Voice vote all ayes. 
 
Approval of Bills: The committee reviewed the bills as presented.  DPW Glasbrenner notes 
that the credits listed under WPPI are GL code corrections, not actual credits received. 
Glasbrenner is reviewing the agreement with Cintas due to high cost of services. 
Motion to approve the bills with exception: 

1. Invoice# 150557 from Jay’s Power Center for $747.51 to be withheld as DPW 
Glasbrenner is still working with Jay’s to determine if this should be covered under 
warranty. 

2. Correct invoice to MSA of $294,481.29 as it is entered under incorrect vendor.  
Correct vendor should be G-Pro. 

Motion by Walters; second by Fruit.  Voice vote all ayes 
 
 
Public Works Department Reports: all reports present by DPW Glasbrenner 
Streets: 

• Continuing night painting. 
• Prepping for flood canal inspection. Retention basin and canal cleaning will be done 

once 8th Street project asphalt is completed. Caulking of expansion joints and floor 
patch of spalling concrete completed. 

• Speedy Clean conducted the leachate line jetting and televising of landfill.  There 
were no issues noted but the full report has not been received yet. 

• August was a busy month for brush and yard waste collection.  In addition to the 
scheduled week, 1-2 days per week were spent collecting brush and yard waste. 

Building and Grounds: 
• Splash pad closure set for September 15th.  Newman Pools will be coming to do the 

pool shutdown process at the beginning of October. 
• Seasonal workers are back in school but 3 adult seasonal workers will be working 

through the end of September on a limited basis. 
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• Water at parks will be shut down around October 15th and staff will place plywood 
over the doors at the Keepers shelter. 

• The number of burials has slowed after a very busy summer.  5 burials last month 
and 35 YTD.  Last year there were 40 burials. 

• Continue to work on tree cut list on both city and private property.  The Tree Board 
will meet on September 18th at 5pm. 

• Mowing season is ending, and staff will prepare for snow removal and collect tables 
and garbage cans for maintenance. 

• There have been issues with the tractors in our fleet.  Continue to look at how to 
conduct mowing operations differently and complete a cost analysis. 

• Developing a better understanding of the benefits and costs of an event. City staff 
setting up, tearing down, and labor and equipment costs.  Would there be a charge 
or in-kind donation from the city? 

Airport: 
• Possible Project List including tree removal, land acquisition, equipment, and 

runway replacement.  DPW in contact with Wendy at Bureau of Aeronautics 
regarding funding. 

• Deferred maintenance and deferred management including hangar 
leases/inspections, runway condition, removal of Quonset hangar. 

• The airport is to have dedicated equipment to plow the runway.  There is currently a 
tractor, but the broom requires repair.  Repairs are estimated at $3000.  The street 
department has a 2023 pickup that could have a plow added to it and used at the 
airport. Estimated cost is $10,000. 

 
Discussion and Possible Action Items: 
Richland Hospital Street Closing Application 

• Requested closure of Jefferson Street at 7th and 8th Street for about an hour so they 
can hold a 5K Fun Run.  Requesting barricades and no parking signs.  Chief Jones 
states he sees no issues with approving the application.  Motion by Fruit; second by 
Walters.  Voice vote all ayes. 

Approval of Bid for Library Furnace Replacement 
• The furnace at the library has failed and must be replaced.  Four bids were received. 

Wertz Plumbing and Heating had the low bid of $3299.00 with a 1-year warranty. 
Klingaman Heating & Cooling had a higher bid of $4200.00 but with a 10-year 
warranty.  Discussion held regarding whether the extended warranty is worth the 
additional cost.  Motion by Walters to recommend Finance to approve the bid 
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$3299.00 from Wertz Plumbing and Heating for the replacement of one furnace at 
the Brewer Public Library.  Second by Fruit.  Voice vote all ayes. 

Possible of Elimination of Public Drinking Fountains in Downtown Area 
• There are two drinking fountains downtown.  One on the corner of Court & Main and 

one on the corner of Court & Central.  The fountain at the corner of Court & Central 
is currently out of order due to damaged water line.  Motion by Fruit to discontinue 
and remove the fountains as of 10/15/24 or when water utility would normally 
discontinue service.  Second by Walters.  Voice vote all ayes 

Lamont Subdivision-Preliminary Discussion 
• DPW Glasbrenner updates the committee on continued discussion with the 

property owners, utilities, and MSA regarding wastewater lift station capacity.  The 
Utility Commission approved for MSA to complete a wastewater/storm water study. 

Review Estimate on Update of Parking Lots at S. Jefferson & N. Jefferson 
• To get a baseline idea of costs, Jason Koch obtained an estimate from Scott 

Construction.  Double chip seal coating for both lots is $36,685.00.  Cold patching 
would need to be done by the city to ease water pooling issues before chip sealing.  
The other options discussed included only sealcoating or a full blacktop.  DPW 
Glasbrenner will consult MSA and bring information back to a future meeting. 

Establish New Regular Meeting Date 
• Due to Chair Melby’s absence, this item will be discussed at the next committee 

meeting. 
 
Reports, Requests, Concerns: None 
 
Next Meeting Date: Thursday, October 10th at 5:15pm 
 
Motion to Adjourn by Walters; second by Fruit.  Voice vote all ayes.  Meeting adjourned at 
7:27pm. 
 
Respectfully submitted by Melony Walters 
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Public Works Comittee Page:     1

Report dates: 9/13/2024-10/17/2024 Oct 17, 2024  03:32PM

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

[Report].GL Account Number = "10-54900-000"-"10-54900-999","10-51850-000"-"10-51850-999","10-54240-000"-"10-54240-999","10-55300-
000"-"10-55300-999","10-56300-000"-"10-56300-999","10-54100-000"-"10-54100-999","10-54200-000"-"10-54200-999","10-54210-000"-"10-
54210-999","10-54220-000"-"10-54220-999","10-54230-000"-"10-54230-999","10-54250-000"-"10-54250-999","10-54260-000"-"10-54260-
999","10-54300-000"-"10-54300-999","10-54400-000"-"10-54400"-"999","10-54500-000"-"10-54500-999","10-54600-000"-"10-54600-999","10-
54700-000"-"10-54700-999","10-56200-000"-"10-56200-999","10-61000-000"-"10-61000-999","10-51500-250"

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CENTER

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 09/19/2024 ACCT #13005-PARK DEPARTME 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 205.32 10/03/24

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 09/19/2024 ACCT #13005-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 35.78 10/03/24

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 09/19/2024 ACCT #13005-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-430  BLDG-PROP/EQU 21.98 10/03/24

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 10/01/2024 ACCT #13010-STREET DEPT | B 10-61000-943  OUTLAY/ST MAC 263.92

          Total ALL AMERICAN DO IT CENTER: 527.00

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 09/11/2024 ACCT #1036510000-HANGAR 10-54900-322  AIRPORT/HANGA 35.82 10/03/24

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 09/11/2024 ACCT #2013900000-RUNWAY 10-54900-320  AIRPORT/RUNWA 109.25 10/03/24

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 09/12/2024 ACCT #1601850000-HWY80 SHE 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  18.52 10/03/24

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 09/17/2024 ACCT #5572730000-HWY14 WA 10-54230-320  SIGNS/UTILITIES 15.80 10/03/24

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 09/03/2024 ACCT #8290837462-NO TAX 10-54900-320  AIRPORT/RUNWA 5.94- 10/03/24

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 09/03/2024 ACCT #8290837462-NO TAX 10-54900-320  AIRPORT/RUNWA .59- 10/03/24

          Total ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL: 172.86

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 09/26/2024 ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JL0D - GRO 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 69.98

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10/07/2024 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JL0D- 10-61000-943  OUTLAY/ST MAC 58.98

          Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 128.96

AUTO VALUE PARTS STORES

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 09/13/2024 ACCT #52900049-PARK DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 130.59 10/04/24

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 09/25/2024 ACCT #52900049-PARK DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 112.99

          Total AUTO VALUE PARTS STORES: 243.58

BADGER WELDING SUPPLY, INC

BADGER WELDING SUPP 09/30/2024 ACCT #12213-STREET DEPT 10-54100-520  GARAGE/SUPPLI 37.50

          Total BADGER WELDING SUPPLY, INC: 37.50

BAILEY'S PAINT & DECORAT

BAILEY'S PAINT & DECO 09/16/2024 PARKS INV #16708 10-54100-460  GARAGE/BUILDI 109.21

          Total BAILEY'S PAINT & DECORAT: 109.21

CAPITAL ONE

CAPITAL ONE 10/01/2024 ACCT #621034-BLDGS GROUN 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 25.22

          Total CAPITAL ONE: 25.22

CINTAS CORPORATION #446

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/23/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 30.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/23/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 57.85 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/05/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD CREDI 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 7.81-
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Public Works Comittee Page:     2

Report dates: 9/13/2024-10/17/2024 Oct 17, 2024  03:32PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/12/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 84.66 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/12/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 121.01 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/19/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYER BU 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 49.41 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/19/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 53.28 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/19/2024 NO TAX 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 2.78- 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/19/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 59.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/19/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 106.65 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/26/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYER BU 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 49.41 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/26/2024 ACCT #23352224 - AQUAT CTR 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 53.28 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/26/2024 NO TAX 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 2.78- 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/30/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYER BU 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 35.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/30/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 35.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/30/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 35.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/09/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYER BU 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 35.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/16/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYER BU 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 35.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/16/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 35.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/16/2024 ACCT #23355840 - RCPD 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 35.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/23/2024 ACCT #23355839 - K MEYER BU 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 30.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/23/2024 ACCT #23336060 - CLERKS OFF 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 57.85 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/19/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 190.22 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/26/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 190.22 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/30/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 39.80 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/09/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 42.04 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/16/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 35.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/23/2024 ACCT #23312154 - COMM CENT 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 33.86 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 05/20/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 272.27 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/10/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 199.68 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/17/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 200.34 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/21/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 128.42 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 06/27/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 151.98 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/08/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 132.91 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/15/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 163.07 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 07/22/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 166.55 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/05/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 126.47 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/19/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 126.47 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/26/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 128.67 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 08/30/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 35.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/09/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 35.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/16/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 35.00 10/03/24

CINTAS CORPORATION # 09/23/2024 ACCT #23312151 - RC SHOP 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 30.00 10/03/24

          Total CINTAS CORPORATION #446: 3,447.00

CITY UTILITIES

CITY UTILITIES 09/24/2024 INV #5777-LANDFILL LEACHATE 10-54500-680  LANDFILL/LEACH 2,275.00 10/03/24

          Total CITY UTILITIES: 2,275.00

DECKER SUPPLY CO, INC

DECKER SUPPLY CO, IN 09/11/2024 STREET ACCT #RICHLCWI 10-54230-520  SIGNS/SUPPLIES 282.55 10/03/24

DECKER SUPPLY CO, IN 09/23/2024 ACCT #RICHLCWI-STREET DEP 10-54230-520  SIGNS/SUPPLIES 223.85 10/03/24

          Total DECKER SUPPLY CO, INC: 506.40

DON'S TIRE

DON'S TIRE 09/11/2024 STREET DEPT - SKID STEER TI 10-54200-440  ROADWAYS/EQUI 1,200.00
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Public Works Comittee Page:     3

Report dates: 9/13/2024-10/17/2024 Oct 17, 2024  03:32PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

          Total DON'S TIRE: 1,200.00

FILLBACK FORD, INC

FILLBACK FORD, INC 09/24/2024 ACCT #6474448.11200-STREET 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 2,019.16

          Total FILLBACK FORD, INC: 2,019.16

FRONTIER

FRONTIER 09/08/2024 ACCT #60864784960208235-LAN 10-54500-300  LANDFILL/TELEP 121.32 10/03/24

FRONTIER 09/09/2024 ACCT #60864742370209235-AIR 10-54900-300  AIRPORT/TELEP 94.53 10/03/24

FRONTIER 09/09/2024 ACCT #60838309690209235-TE 10-54900-300  AIRPORT/TELEP 133.40 10/03/24

          Total FRONTIER: 349.25

GENUINE TELECOM

GENUINE TELECOM 09/20/2024 PUBLIC WORKS (608)647-3559 10-54100-300  GARAGE/TELEPH 36.13 10/03/24

GENUINE TELECOM 09/20/2024 STREET DEPT VIDEO 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 5.00 10/03/24

          Total GENUINE TELECOM: 41.13

G-PRO EXCAVATING LLC

G-PRO EXCAVATING LLC 09/09/2024 EIGHTH STREET UTILITY & RO 10-61000-942  OUTLAY/ST PROJ 294,481.29 10/03/24

          Total G-PRO EXCAVATING LLC: 294,481.29

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 09/24/2024 ACCT #702701-PARKS & GROU 10-51850-700  BLDG-PROP/CON 333.10

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 10/15/2024 ACCT #702701-PARKS & GROU 10-51850-700  BLDG-PROP/CON 51.83

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 10/15/2024 ACCT #702701-PARKS & GROU 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 234.25

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 08/13/2024 ACCT #702701-PARKS & GROU 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 159.40

          Total HOLIDAY WHOLESALE: 778.58

KLINGAMAN HEATING & COOL

KLINGAMAN HEATING &  07/23/2024 REMOVE TAX 10-54100-460  GARAGE/BUILDI .10- 10/03/24

          Total KLINGAMAN HEATING & COOL: .10-

KONECRANES INC

KONECRANES INC 09/20/2024 ACCT #1670334-STREET DEPT 10-54100-430  GARAGE/EQUIP 940.00

          Total KONECRANES INC: 940.00

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS 09/23/2024 Truck #61 Seat Cover 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 214.00

          Total NAPA AUTO PARTS: 214.00

NATURE'S WAY PORTABLE UNITS

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 08/31/2024 8/1-8/31/2024 Rent and Service C 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 160.00 10/03/24

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 09/30/2024 8/29-9/26/2024 Rent and Service  10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 160.00 10/03/24

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 09/30/2024 PORTA POTTIES-BIKE TR, WED 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  2,055.00 10/03/24

          Total NATURE'S WAY PORTABLE UNITS: 2,375.00
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Public Works Comittee Page:     4

Report dates: 9/13/2024-10/17/2024 Oct 17, 2024  03:32PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

NORTH WOODS SUPERIOR CHE

NORTH WOODS SUPERI 06/26/2024 ACCT #6172820-PARKS DEPT -  10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 526.47- 10/03/24

NORTH WOODS SUPERI 06/26/2024 ACCT #6172820-PARKS DEPT -  10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 719.22- 10/03/24

NORTH WOODS SUPERI 06/26/2024 ACCT #6172820-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-530  BLDG-PROP/WEE 526.47 10/03/24

NORTH WOODS SUPERI 06/26/2024 ACCT #6172820-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-530  BLDG-PROP/WEE 719.22 10/03/24

          Total NORTH WOODS SUPERIOR CHE: .00

PREMIER CO-OP

PREMIER CO-OP 08/01/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 140.00 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 08/06/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 90.23 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 08/07/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 13.69 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 08/09/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 57.65 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 08/12/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 155.53 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 08/14/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 123.16 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 08/19/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 82.48 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 08/20/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 211.27 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 08/20/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 97.38 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 08/23/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 100.62 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 08/27/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 198.34 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 08/27/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 80.00 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 08/27/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 88.13 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 08/30/2024 ACCT #4671525-PARKS/GROUN 10-51850-500  BLDG-PROP/GAS 2,809.24 10/03/24

PREMIER CO-OP 09/30/2024 ACCT #4671525-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-500  BLDG-PROP/GAS 833.23

PREMIER CO-OP 09/30/2024 FINANCE CHARGE 10-51850-500  BLDG-PROP/GAS 43.67

PREMIER CO-OP 09/30/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 153.85

PREMIER CO-OP 09/04/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 69.70

PREMIER CO-OP 09/05/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 73.63

PREMIER CO-OP 09/05/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 211.50

PREMIER CO-OP 09/09/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 42.65

PREMIER CO-OP 09/09/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 137.50

PREMIER CO-OP 09/13/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 81.03

PREMIER CO-OP 09/24/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 205.36

PREMIER CO-OP 09/24/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 79.87

PREMIER CO-OP 09/24/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 136.62

PREMIER CO-OP 09/25/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 148.60

PREMIER CO-OP 09/25/2024 CREDIT MISSED LOCAL 10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 7.06-

PREMIER CO-OP 09/26/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 97.56

PREMIER CO-OP 09/27/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 30.80

PREMIER CO-OP 09/30/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 71.76

PREMIER CO-OP 09/30/2024 ACCT #4671541-STREET DEPT  10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 31.01

PREMIER CO-OP 09/30/2024 FINANCE CHARGE 10-54200-500  ROADWAYS/GAS 11.08

          Total PREMIER CO-OP: 6,700.08

RICHLAND ELECTRIC CO-OP

RICHLAND ELECTRIC CO 10/02/2024 ACCT #667401-FLOODWARNIN 10-56200-320  FLOODPLN/UTILI 34.32

          Total RICHLAND ELECTRIC CO-OP: 34.32

SEXTONVILLE WATERWORKS

SEXTONVILLE WATERW 10/07/2024 3RD QTR WA/SE-AIRPORT 10-54900-324  AIRPORT/SEWER 152.09

          Total SEXTONVILLE WATERWORKS: 152.09

SIMPSON'S TRACTOR, INC

SIMPSON'S TRACTOR, IN 08/13/2024 RCPARK #CT232671 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 58.40 10/03/24
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Public Works Comittee Page:     5

Report dates: 9/13/2024-10/17/2024 Oct 17, 2024  03:32PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

SIMPSON'S TRACTOR, IN 08/13/2024 RCPARK #CT232703 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 165.00 10/03/24

SIMPSON'S TRACTOR, IN 08/16/2024 RCPARK #WO22652 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 318.98 10/03/24

SIMPSON'S TRACTOR, IN 08/16/2024 RCPARK NO TAX 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 3.27- 10/03/24

SIMPSON'S TRACTOR, IN 08/21/2024 RCPARK #CT232904 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 266.20 10/03/24

SIMPSON'S TRACTOR, IN 08/22/2024 RCPARK #CT232962 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 60.17 10/03/24

          Total SIMPSON'S TRACTOR, INC: 865.48

SPEEDY CLEAN DRAIN & SEWER

SPEEDY CLEAN DRAIN &  08/27/2024 Water Jet And Televise - St Pool # 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 6,480.00 10/03/24

          Total SPEEDY CLEAN DRAIN & SEWER: 6,480.00

SUMMIT FIRE PROTECTION

SUMMIT FIRE PROTECTI 08/26/2024 BUILDING/PROPERTY FIRE ALA 10-51850-565  BLDG-PROP/FIRE  68.00 10/03/24

SUMMIT FIRE PROTECTI 08/26/2024 BUILDING/PROPERTY FIRE ALA 10-51850-565  BLDG-PROP/FIRE  68.00- 10/03/24

SUMMIT FIRE PROTECTI 08/26/2024 BUILDING/PROPERTY FIRE ALA 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 68.00 10/03/24

          Total SUMMIT FIRE PROTECTION: 68.00

THE HOMESTEADER'S STORE

THE HOMESTEADER'S S 06/18/2024 ACCT #123174-PARKS/GROUND 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 263.00 10/03/24

THE HOMESTEADER'S S 05/10/2024 ACCT #123174-PARKS/GROUND 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 6.93 10/03/24

THE HOMESTEADER'S S 08/15/2024 ACCT #123174-PARKS/GROUND 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 353.15 10/03/24

THE HOMESTEADER'S S 08/26/2024 ACCT #123174-PARKS/GROUND 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 27.40 10/03/24

THE HOMESTEADER'S S 08/15/2024 ACCT #123174-PARKS/GROUND 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 353.15 10/03/24

          Total THE HOMESTEADER'S STORE: 1,003.63

TOWN & COUNTRY SANITATION, INC

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 06/03/2024 ACCT #8784-LANDFILL 10-54500-660  LANDFILL/TRANS 3,541.34 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 07/01/2024 ACCT #8784-LANDFILL 10-54500-660  LANDFILL/TRANS 4,323.92 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 09/03/2024 ACCT #8784-LANDFILL 10-54500-660  LANDFILL/TRANS 4,117.95 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 08/01/2024 ACCT #8784-LANDFILL 10-54500-660  LANDFILL/TRANS 5,599.76 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 09/03/2024 ACCT #8783-RECYCLING 10-54700-560  RECYCLING/CON 7,024.30 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 08/01/2024 ACCT #8783-RECYCLING 10-54700-560  RECYCLING/CON 7,113.10 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 07/01/2024 ACCT #8783-RECYCLING 10-54700-560  RECYCLING/CON 7,513.30 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 06/03/2024 ACCT #8783-RECYCLING 10-54700-560  RECYCLING/CON 7,465.30 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 09/03/2024 ACCT #8735-GARBAGE 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 6,130.79 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 09/03/2024 ACCT #8735-OPERATOR 10-54500-020  LANDFILL/TCS O 864.00 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 09/03/2024 ACCT #8735-UW CAMPUS 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 344.00 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 08/01/2024 ACCT #8735-GARBAGE 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 6,130.79 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 08/01/2024 ACCT #8735-OPERATOR 10-54500-020  LANDFILL/TCS O 864.00 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 08/01/2024 ACCT #8735-UW CAMPUS 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 344.00 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 07/01/2024 ACCT #8735-GARBAGE 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 6,130.79 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 07/01/2024 ACCT #8735-OPERATOR 10-54500-020  LANDFILL/TCS O 864.00 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 07/01/2024 ACCT #8735-UW CAMPUS 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 344.00 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 07/01/2024 ACCT #8735-LG ITEM PICKUP 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 40.00 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 06/03/2024 ACCT #8735-GARBAGE 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 6,130.79 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 06/03/2024 ACCT #8735-OPERATOR 10-54500-020  LANDFILL/TCS O 864.00 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 06/03/2024 ACCT #8735-UW CAMPUS 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 344.00 10/03/24

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 10/01/2024 ACCT #8735-GARBAGE 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 6,130.79

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 10/01/2024 ACCT #8735-OPERATOR 10-54500-020  LANDFILL/TCS O 864.00

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 10/01/2024 ACCT #8735-UW CAMPUS 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 344.00

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 10/01/2024 ACCT #8783-RECYCLING 10-54700-560  RECYCLING/CON 7,573.90

TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 10/01/2024 ACCT #8784-LANDFILL 10-54500-660  LANDFILL/TRANS 5,672.77
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Report dates: 9/13/2024-10/17/2024 Oct 17, 2024  03:32PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

          Total TOWN & COUNTRY SANITATION, INC: 96,679.59

U S CELLULAR

U S CELLULAR 09/10/2024 ACCT #854828109-FLOODWAR 10-56200-300  FLOODPLN/TELE 40.51 10/03/24

U S CELLULAR 08/18/2024 ACCT #201978132-TEXTING 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 9.16 10/03/24

U S CELLULAR 08/18/2024 ACCT #201978132-TEXTING 10-54200-300  ROADWAYS/CEL 9.16 10/03/24

U S CELLULAR 08/18/2024 ACCT #201978132-TEXTING 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 9.17 10/03/24

U S CELLULAR 09/18/2024 ACCT #201978132-CELL/PARKS 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 43.16 10/03/24

U S CELLULAR 09/18/2024 ACCT #201978132-CELL/STREE 10-54200-300  ROADWAYS/CEL 46.81 10/03/24

U S CELLULAR 09/18/2024 ACCT #201978132-TESS 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 37.24 10/03/24

          Total U S CELLULAR: 195.21

WALSH'S ACE HARDWARE

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 08/22/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 7.50 10/03/24

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 08/29/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 24.76 10/03/24

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 09/05/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 15.99 10/03/24

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 09/16/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 148.11 10/03/24

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 09/23/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 55.52 10/03/24

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 09/30/2024 ACCT #100601-STREETS DEPT  10-54100-520  GARAGE/SUPPLI 18.59

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 10/03/2024 ACCT #100601-STREETS DEPT 10-54100-510  GARAGE/TOOLS 53.33

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 10/03/2024 ACCT #100601-STREETS DEPT 10-54100-520  GARAGE/SUPPLI 39.35

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 09/25/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 89.36

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 09/27/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 169.99

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 09/30/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 16.33

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 09/30/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 9.18

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 09/30/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 40.83

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 10/01/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 46.85

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 10/11/2024 ACCT #100601-STREETS DEPT  10-54100-460  GARAGE/BUILDI 33.45

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 10/07/2024 ACCT #100601-STREETS DEPT  10-54200-520  ROADWAYS/SUP 27.88

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 10/07/2024 ACCT #100601-STREETS DEPT 10-54200-520  ROADWAYS/SUP 40.91

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 09/19/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 25.62

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 09/19/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 48.17

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 10/07/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 3.56

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 10/15/2024 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 66.58

          Total WALSH'S ACE HARDWARE: 981.86

WE ENERGIES

WE ENERGIES 09/10/2024 ACCT #070014806400001-CEME 10-51850-315  BLDG-PROP/CEM 10.56 10/03/24

WE ENERGIES 09/11/2024 ACCT #070852515300001-MEYE 10-55300-655  PARKS/SHELTER  10.56 10/03/24

WE ENERGIES 09/10/2024 ACCT #070894498700001-STRE 10-54100-310  GARAGE/HEAT 10.56 10/03/24

WE ENERGIES 09/10/2024 ACCT #071031598000001-PARK  10-51850-310  BLDG-PROP/HEA 10.56 10/03/24

          Total WE ENERGIES: 42.24

WI DEPT OF REVENUE-AV FUEL

WI DEPT OF REVENUE-A 09/17/2024 AUG FUEL TAX ACCT #530-0000 10-54900-505  AIRPORT/AVIATI 3.12 09/17/24

WI DEPT OF REVENUE-A 09/30/2024 Sept 2024 Airport Fuel Tax 10-54900-505  AIRPORT/AVIATI 74.64 10/16/24

          Total WI DEPT OF REVENUE-AV FUEL: 77.76

WICONNECT WIRELESS LLC

WICONNECT WIRELESS  05/01/2024 INV #211371-AIRPORT INTERNE 10-54900-300  AIRPORT/TELEP 59.99 10/03/24

WICONNECT WIRELESS  10/01/2024 INV #218110-AIRPORT INTERNE 10-54900-300  AIRPORT/TELEP 59.99
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Report dates: 9/13/2024-10/17/2024 Oct 17, 2024  03:32PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

          Total WICONNECT WIRELESS LLC: 119.98

WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL

WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL 08/21/2024 ACCT #3722712-LANDFILL 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 67.38- 10/03/24

WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL 08/21/2024 ACCT #133002-LANDFILL 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 67.38 10/03/24

WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL 09/24/2024 ACCT #3730089 COMMUNITY/S 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 81.56

          Total WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL: 81.56

WISCONSIN METALS

WISCONSIN METALS 09/13/2024 STREET DEPT INV #475604 10-54200-440  ROADWAYS/EQUI 234.00 10/03/24

WISCONSIN METALS 10/02/2024 SALES ORDER #431195 | TO BU 10-61000-943  OUTLAY/ST MAC 99.00

          Total WISCONSIN METALS: 333.00

ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS

ZARNOTH BRUSH WORK 09/16/2024 ACCT #RIC1376-STREET DEPT 10-54300-440  ST CLEANG/EQUI 1,061.00 10/03/24

          Total ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS: 1,061.00

          Grand Totals:  424,746.84

The bills presented on this day (excluding any Library Fund invoices) having been referred to the Finance and Budget Committee,

and said committee having duly investigated and audited these bills, hereby make the following recommendation:

THAT THE CITY BILLS PRESENTED ON THIS DAY BE PAID, WITH THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS AND/OR EXCEPTIONS:

              ______________________________________________________

              ______________________________________________________

              ______________________________________________________

              ______________________________________________________

Dated:    ______________________________________________________

Finance: ______________________________________________________

               ______________________________________________________

               ______________________________________________________

Filed in the office of the City Clerk/Treasurer
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Public Works Comittee Page:     8

Report dates: 9/13/2024-10/17/2024 Oct 17, 2024  03:32PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

[Report].GL Account Number = "10-54900-000"-"10-54900-999","10-51850-000"-"10-51850-999","10-54240-000"-"10-54240-999","10-55300-
000"-"10-55300-999","10-56300-000"-"10-56300-999","10-54100-000"-"10-54100-999","10-54200-000"-"10-54200-999","10-54210-000"-"10-
54210-999","10-54220-000"-"10-54220-999","10-54230-000"-"10-54230-999","10-54250-000"-"10-54250-999","10-54260-000"-"10-54260-
999","10-54300-000"-"10-54300-999","10-54400-000"-"10-54400"-"999","10-54500-000"-"10-54500-999","10-54600-000"-"10-54600-999","10-
54700-000"-"10-54700-999","10-56200-000"-"10-56200-999","10-61000-000"-"10-61000-999","10-51500-250"
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Public Works Monthly Report 
For the Months of Sept/Oct 2024 

 

Streets 

 It was a busy month again for brush and yard waste collection. In addition to the 

scheduled brush week, one or two days a week were spent collecting brush and yard 

waste like the month before 

 Flood canal was cleaned along with retention area at the end of Central St and all dike 

inlet maintenance to prepare for the annual inspection happening on 10/16/24 

 All remaining crosswalks that didn’t get completed during the night painting were 

completed. Paint machine is winterized and put up for the year 

 New leaf collection box was constructed in house and is now in use with our new leaf 

vac. The box was fitted into our 2017 Ford F-450 dump truck updating the leaf collection 

into a much newer more useable set up 

 Started leaf collection Monday 10/14/24 on schedule with our collection calendar. 

 10/7 started preparation for overlays. This includes sweeping/cleaning of overlay streets. 

Street cut/ tear out on n Fern St after water main break 

 Street overlays started Monday afternoon 10/14 and should be completed by Thursday 

10/17 

 There was a watermain break in Alison Park resulting in a need for blacktop removal, 

clean up and replacement 

 The water fountains on Court Street have been permanently removed – Thanks - Steve 

Kruger the Water Utility! 

 

Buildings & Grounds  

 Spencer Reed has given notice that he will be leaving City employment. He is relocating 

to another state.  His last day will be 10/25/2024 

 A couple of our seasonal workers will continue to assist the Buildings and Grounds 

Department on an as needed basis 

 Parks Closure – October 15th – drain and blowout all water lines – remove all water 

fountains 

 Equipment Switchover – service all mowing equipment – move equipment from shop to 

storage building – bring all snow removal equipment to shop 

 Trick Or Treat Trail – working with Jodi and her team to set up Krouskop for the 

Halloween event 

 Jay’s Ag & Turf has seemingly repaired the Bobcat tractor – approximately 20 hours have 

been put on the tractor with no issues 
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Public Works Monthly Report 
For the Months of Sept/Oct 2024 

 

 Mowing season is coming to close and we will move to prep for snow removal and 

collecting tables and garbage cans for maintenance 

o Interior building maintenance also becomes a focus 

 Reorganization of the cold storage shed 

 Planning for an Ice Rink 

 

Airport 

 Funding Resolution will be finalized at the November 12th Council Meeting after a Public 

Hearing. 

o We will then have access to ≈ $952,000 for Capital Improvements 

o In 2025 we anticipate that we could receive up to another $260,000 

 Working on Lights System Repair 

 Windsock Replacement 

 Runway Expansion Joint Issue –  

o ≈2700ft of bad joint 

o Estimate to Repair is $40 to $60,000 

 Runway Broom for Snow Removal 

 Servicing all snow removal equipment 

 All outdoor water supply has been shut off 

 Fuel Tank Inspection 

 Need for a person 1 to 2 days per week 

 

Cemetery 

 Burials have slowed – approximately 2 burials in the last month 

 Increased interest in available plots from public 

 Water has been shut off and lines drained 

 

Forestry 

 Boulevard tree cutting letters sent out 

 Private tree cut letters will be going out within the next week 

 Tree board meeting January 22nd at 5:00 pm – public will have the opportunity to contest 

private tree cutting letters at this meeting 

 Cutting of boulevard trees expected to start sometime in January 
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Agenda Item: Airport Runway Broom / Brush Replacement 
 

Committee Review: Public Works 
 

Meeting Date:   Public Works – 10/17/2024 
 

Requested by: Jasen Glasbrenner 
 

Presented by: Jasen Glasbrenner 
 
Background: The brush for the 14ft Runway Broom has been worn out. The broom is essential to the snow 
removal process for the runway. 
 
As a municipality we can buy the new broom brush through the original equipment manufacturer – M-B Companies.  
 
Email Quote = $2085.79 plus shipping 
 
Department Recommendation: Authorize the purchase of the new broom brush set. 
 
Financial Impact: Quoted Amounts 
 
Funding Source: Unallocated Contingency or underutilized Capital Outlay funding 
 
Requested Action:  
 
Public Works: Motion to recommend to Finance and Common Council the purchase of a new runway broom 
brush for $2085.79 plus shipping using unallocated Contingency or underutilized Capital Outlay funding.  
 
FINANCE:  
 
COUNCIL:   
 
Attachment(s):  

 
 

 

CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER - AGENDA ITEM DATA SHEET 
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Agenda Item: City Memorial Tree Program 
 

Committee Review: Public Works 
 

Meeting Date:   Public Works – 10/17/2024 
 

Requested by: Jasen Glasbrenner 
 

Presented by: Jasen Glasbrenner 
 